[31st May 2019]

Supplement to Official Gazette

## S. I. 33 of 2019

## SEYCHELLES HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION ACT, 2018

## (Act 7 of 2018)

## Seychelles Human Rights Commission Act, 2018 (Commencement) Notice, 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Seychelles Human Rights Commission Act, 2018 the President being the Minister responsible for Legal Affairs makes the following Notice—

1. This Notice may be cited as the Seychelles Human Rights Commission Act, 2018 (Commencement) Notice, 2019.

2. The Seychelles Human Rights Commission Act, 2018 shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1st March, 2019.

MADE this 31st day of May, 2019.

DANNY FAURE PRESIDENT Commencement of Act 7 of 2018

Citation

169 ·